ELMER TANNER SHERIFF

## NAVARRO COUNTY



MORRIS STEWARD CHIEF DEPUTY

FILED FOR RECORD AT 11:42 O'CLOCK

SHERIFF'S OFFICE CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER 300 WEST 2ND AVE CORSICANA, TX 75110 (903) 654-3001 Office (903) 654-3044 Fax

DEC 202021 SHERRY DOWD, County Clerk DEPUTY

## NOTICE OF NAVARRO COUNTY BAIL BOND BOARD MEETING (FOR POSTING)

December 20, 2021

There will be a meeting of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board at 10:00 a.m. on December 22, 2021. Due to COVID-19 the meeting will be conducted via ZOOM. The dial in number is: 346-248-7799 The session code is: 879-5816-2200

Agenda:

1. Consideration of releasing Trustee status (Trust Agreement) of remaining properties regarding past súrety bail bonds of Jerry and Jeri Shelton dba ASAP Bail Bonds dba Budget Bail Bonds in Navarro County.

Mono Sieward

Board Chairman, Chief Deputy Morris Steward

I the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify the above Notice of Meeting of the Navarro County Bail Bond Board, is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the door of the Navarro County Courthouse, on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2021 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours immediately preceding the day of said meeting.

Dated this 20th day of December, 2021 Navarro Count